In/Out/
Decay

In

In

Out

In

Out

In

In

In

Out

Decay

In

In

In

Decay

Decay

In

Decay

*Competitions due to be removed/decayed while another competition is running, will only be
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Country
Croatia

Brazil

Hong Kong

South
Africa

Italy

Portugal

Netherlands

Poland

Peru

Japan

Italy

Colombia

Bahrain

UAE

Spain

Brazil

Brazil

City
Zagreb

Rio de Janeiro

Hong Kong

Johannesburg

Olbia

Pévoa de
Varzim

Veldhoven

Poznan

Lima

Tokyo

Rome

Cali

Bahrain

Dubai

Seville

Rio de Janeiro

Sao Paulo

Type

World Boccia
Challenger

World Boccia
Cup
BISFed 2019
Hong Kong
Boccia World
Open
World Boccia
Africa Regional
Championships
BISFed 2019
Olbia Boccia
Regional Open

World Boccia
Cup

World Boccia
Challenger

World Boccia
Challenger

2019 Lima
Parapan
American
Games
Tokyo
Paralympic
Games
World Boccia
Challenger

World Boccia
Challenger

World Boccia
Cup
Dubai 2021
Asia-Oceania
Regional
Champs
Seville 2021
Europe
Regional
Champs
World Boccia
Championships
Sao Paulo
2021 America
Regional
Champs

removed/decayed after that competition is finished.

Start

02/04/2022

25/04/2022

13/05/2019

16/05/2022

05/06/2019

04/07/2022

01/08/2022

22/08/2022

23/08/2019

24/08/2021

06/09/2022

26/09/2022

04/11/2022

12/11/2021

22/11/2021

03/12/2022

06/12/2021

End

10/04/2022

02/05/2022

19/052022*

22/05/2022

10/06/2019

11/07/2022

07/08/2022

29/08/2022

01/09/2019

05/09/2021

14/09/2022

01/10/2022

12/11/2022

20/11/2021

01/12/2021

14/12/2022

14/12/2021

Replaces

Zagreb
2019

Montreal
2019

None

Povoa
2019

Nymburk
2019

None

Dubai
2019

None

Tokyo
2020**

** Please note that due to being postponed from 2020 to 2021, the TOKYO PG will be removed from the
rankings much sooner than the usual 730 days. Being replaced by the 2022 World Championships.
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